# H \$440.00 3757275

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIGHTWOOD CAPITAL SBIC II, LP		11/01/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISIONARY INTEGRATION PROFESSIONALS, LLC	
Street Address:	80 Iron Point Circle, Suite 100	
City:	Folsom	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95630	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	MERIDIAN KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 Campus Commons Dr., Ste 275	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3757275	THE MATRIX METHODOLOGY
Registration Number:	3486907	VISIONARY INTEGRATION PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	4353452	VIP
Registration Number:	4156822	VIP VISIONARY INTEGRATION PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	4782698	CHOOSE PERFORMANCE TRUST VIP
Registration Number:	4674833	VIP PERFORMANCE DELIVERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5112091	VIP PROFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4303940	MERIDIAN GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4252959	MERIDIAN ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4798283	MERIDIAN MOBILE
Registration Number:	4694898	MERIDIAN KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4694897	MERIDIAN KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2905384	MERIDIAN KSI KNOWLEDGE CENTRE
	•	TRADEMARK

900472720 REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0221

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4588517	LEARNING IS YOURS
Registration Number:	4588516	LEARNING IS PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4588515	LEARNING IS FIRST
Registration Number:	4588514	LEARNING WITHOUT LIMITS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175269628

**Email:** cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51025 / 067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Brightwood IP Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Brightwood IP Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Brightwood IP Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Brightwood IP Trademark Release#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 1, 2018

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded on March 17, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6013/0949, VISIONARY INTEGRATION PROFESSIONALS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("VIP"), and MERIDIAN KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (together with VIP, collectively, the "Grantors"), granted to BRIGHTWOOD CAPITAL SBIC II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Lender"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter agreement entitled "Payoff of the Notes under the Visionary Integration Professionals, LLC Amended and Restated Securities Purchase and Exchange Agreement", dated October 31, 2018, among the Lender and the Grantors, the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Lender hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor any and all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to such Released Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

92700485\_5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

## BRIGHTWOOD CAPITAL SBIC II, LP

By: Brightwood Capital SBIC Managers II, LLC, its General Partner

Name: Damien Dwin

Title: Managing Member

Name: Phil Daniele

Title: Chief Risk Officer

### **SCHEDULE A**

### Trademarks

- "The Matrix Methodology" registered with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2010; registration number 3,757,275.
- "Visionary Integration Professionals" words registered with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2008; registration number 3,486,907.
- "VIP" Service Mark registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2013; registration number 4,353,452.
- "Visionary Integration Professionals" Words and Logo registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2012; registration number 4,156,822.
- "Choose Performance Trust VIP" words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on July 28, 2015; registration number 4,782,698.
- "VIP Performance Delivery Solutions" words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on January 20, 2015; registration number 4,674,833.
- "VIP PROformance" words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on January 3, 2017; registration number 5,112,091.
- "Meridian Global" Words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2013; registration number 4,303,940.
- "Meridian Anywhere" registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2012; registration number 4,252,959.
- "Meridian Mobile" words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on August 25, 2015; registration number 4,798,283.
- "Meridian Knowledge Solutions" Service Mark registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office March 3, 2015; registration number 4,694,898.
- "Meridian Knowledge Solutions" words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2015; registration number 4,694,897.
- "Meridian KSI Knowledge Centre" Registered with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2004; registration number 2,905,384.
- "Learning is Yours" words registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2014; registration number 4,588,517.

"Learning is Performance" words - registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2014; registration number 4,588,516.

"Learning is First" words - registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2014; registration number 4,588,515.

"Learning Without Limits" words – registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2014; registration number 4,588,514.

92700485\_5